
2019-2020 Northern State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-6   Conf: 18-4   Home: 13-2   Away: 10-3   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Fox, Parker 32-32 988 30.9 257-425 .605 18-50 .360 106-195 .544 71 212 283 8.8 98 4 49 71 75 33 638 19.9
02 Stark, Mason 32-29 981 30.7 187-311 .601 61-104 .587 71-80 .888 19 97 116 3.6 49 1 93 34 6 23 506 15.8
21 King, Gabe 32-32 991 31.0 137-291 .471 66-160 .413 47-53 .887 46 113 159 5.0 64 0 44 17 17 25 387 12.1
01 Chatman, Tommy 32-32 923 28.8 112-271 .413 19-71 .268 33-49 .673 13 73 86 2.7 67 2 91 64 9 24 276 8.6
03 Kallman, Andrew 32-32 952 29.8 93-197 .472 36-96 .375 46-67 .687 17 115 132 4.1 81 3 126 42 10 33 268 8.4
33 Dahl, Cole 32-2 644 20.1 76-198 .384 36-106 .340 19-24 .792 11 79 90 2.8 39 0 36 22 14 13 207 6.5
23 Belka, Jordan 32-1 512 16.0 67-146 .459 15-58 .259 21-25 .840 28 83 111 3.5 66 1 34 23 10 15 170 5.3
00 Robinson, Jaylen 4-0 29 7.3 5-8 .625 3-4 .750 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 4 0 5 4 0 1 17 4.3
25 Jordre, Lincoln 2-0 9 4.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 2.0
10 Dominovic, Roko 32-0 321 10.0 24-43 .558 2-10 .200 7-11 .636 10 37 47 1.5 36 0 38 19 6 18 57 1.8
11 Reede, Gus 16-0 64 4.0 8-29 .276 6-23 .261 0-2 .000 1 5 6 0.4 0 0 2 2 0 0 22 1.4
12 Kranhold, Ethan 13-0 36 2.8 5-15 .333 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.6 7 0 3 1 1 1 12 0.9
Total 32 6450 201.6 972-1936 .502 264-691 .382 356-513 .694 254 855 1109 34.7 511 11 521 307 148 186 2564 80.13
Opponents 6450 201.6 804-1916 .420 221-636 .347 385-517 .745 301 777 1078 33.7 493 5 370 374 84 144 2214 69.19

Team Statistics NSU OPP
SCORING 2564 2214
    Points Per Game 80.1 69.2
    Scoring Margin 10.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 972-1936 804-1916
    Field Goal Pct .502 .420
3 POINT FG-ATT 264-691 221-636
    3PT FG Pct .382 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 356-513 385-517
    FT Pct .694 .745
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 12.0
REBOUNDS 1109 1078
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 521 370
    Assists Per Game 16.3 11.6
TURNOVERS 307 375
    Turnovers Per Game 9.6 11.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.7 1.0
STEALS 186 144
    Steals Per Game 5.8 4.5
BLOCKS 148 84
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 50,935 11,204
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-3,396 13-862
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-539

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Northern St. 1218 1317 29 2564
Opponents 1039 1154 21 2214

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs Southeastern Okla. L 64-75 130
11/09/19 at Southern Nazarene L 61-67 342
11/15/19 vs South Dakota Mines W 69-63 250
11/16/19 at Black Hills St. W (OT) 83-81 848
11/22/19 COLORADO ST.-PUEBLO W 95-73 2992
11/23/19 CHADRON ST. W 70-59 2607

* 11/30/19 at MSU Moorhead L 74-81 562
* 12/06/19 BEMIDJI ST. W 81-73 2815
* 12/07/19 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 101-58 3013
* 12/13/19 at Minot St. W 69-67 0
* 12/14/19 at Mary W 74-61 841
* 12/21/19 MSU MOORHEAD W 95-64 2789
* 01/03/20 UPPER IOWA L 86-95 3112
* 01/04/20 WINONA ST. W 72-68 2825
* 01/10/20 at Minn.-Crookston W 97-60 601
* 01/11/20 at Bemidji St. W (OT) 98-92 343
* 01/17/20 at Augustana (SD) W 82-77 1740
* 01/18/20 at Wayne St. (NE) W 82-72 669
* 01/24/20 ST. CLOUD ST. W 88-71 3309
* 01/25/20 MINN. DULUTH L 79-87 3805
* 01/31/20 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL W 88-60 4396
* 02/01/20 MINNESOTA ST. W 96-62 5204
* 02/07/20 at Sioux Falls L 61-68 740
* 02/08/20 at Southwest Minnesota State W 74-66 1972
* 02/14/20 at Minn. Duluth W 85-73 1078
* 02/15/20 at St. Cloud St. W 88-68 1468
* 02/21/20 MARY W 77-63 5611
* 02/22/20 MINOT ST. W 67-53 5242

02/26/20 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. W 79-67 1366
02/29/20 AUGUSTANA (SD) W 68-66 1849
03/02/20 vs MSU Moorhead W 81-65 749
03/03/20 vs Minnesota St. W 80-59 1027

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Northern State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-4   Home: 9-2   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Fox, Parker 22-22 659 30.0 176-289 .609 16-39 .410 79-138 .572 45 137 182 8.3 70 4 33 51 51 20 447 20.3
02 Stark, Mason 22-22 671 30.5 123-214 .575 46-76 .605 36-43 .837 12 69 81 3.7 35 1 65 18 4 16 328 14.9
21 King, Gabe 22-22 686 31.2 96-199 .482 46-110 .418 32-35 .914 33 78 111 5.0 43 0 29 13 14 17 270 12.3
03 Kallman, Andrew 22-22 668 30.4 70-140 .500 28-66 .424 32-47 .681 15 89 104 4.7 52 2 91 29 7 25 200 9.1
01 Chatman, Tommy 22-22 626 28.5 73-172 .424 12-44 .273 23-34 .676 7 53 60 2.7 40 1 65 35 7 14 181 8.2
33 Dahl, Cole 22-0 445 20.2 62-147 .422 28-79 .354 15-18 .833 6 56 62 2.8 30 0 28 13 10 11 167 7.6
23 Belka, Jordan 22-0 339 15.4 49-96 .510 10-37 .270 18-22 .818 18 56 74 3.4 44 1 22 18 7 11 126 5.7
00 Robinson, Jaylen 3-0 21 7.0 3-6 .500 2-3 .667 4-4 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 4 3 0 1 12 4.0
25 Jordre, Lincoln 1-0 7 7.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 4.0
11 Reede, Gus 10-0 47 4.7 8-25 .320 6-20 .300 0-2 .000 0 4 4 0.4 0 0 1 1 0 0 22 2.2
10 Dominovic, Roko 22-0 227 10.3 19-31 .613 1-7 .143 6-6 1.000 6 27 33 1.5 28 0 29 18 2 13 45 2.0
12 Kranhold, Ethan 9-0 29 3.2 5-13 .385 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.8 6 0 3 0 0 1 12 1.3
Total 22 4425 201.1 685-1334 .513 197-488 .404 247-352 .702 164 592 756 34.4 351 9 370 206 102 129 1814 82.45
Opponents 4425 201.1 549-1309 .419 157-439 .358 284-373 .761 194 525 719 32.7 336 3 257 251 55 97 1539 69.95

Team Statistics NSU OPP
SCORING 1814 1539
    Points Per Game 82.5 70.0
    Scoring Margin 12.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 685-1334 549-1309
    Field Goal Pct .513 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 197-488 157-439
    3PT FG Pct .404 .358
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 247-352 284-373
    FT Pct .702 .761
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 12.9
REBOUNDS 756 719
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 370 257
    Assists Per Game 16.8 11.7
TURNOVERS 206 251
    Turnovers Per Game 9.4 11.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.8 1.0
STEALS 129 97
    Steals Per Game 5.9 4.4
BLOCKS 102 55
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 2.5
ATTENDANCE 42,121 10,014
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-3,829 11-910
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Northern St. 888 911 15 1814
Opponents 703 827 9 1539

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/19 at  MSU Moorhead L 74-81 562
12/06/19 BEMIDJI ST. W 81-73 2815
12/07/19 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 101-58 3013
12/13/19 at  Minot St. W 69-67 0
12/14/19 at  Mary W 74-61 841
12/21/19 MSU MOORHEAD W 95-64 2789
01/03/20 UPPER IOWA L 86-95 3112
01/04/20 WINONA ST. W 72-68 2825
01/10/20 at  Minn.-Crookston W 97-60 601
01/11/20 at  Bemidji St. W (OT) 98-92 343
01/17/20 at  Augustana (SD) W 82-77 1740
01/18/20 at  Wayne St. (NE) W 82-72 669
01/24/20 ST. CLOUD ST. W 88-71 3309
01/25/20 MINN. DULUTH L 79-87 3805
01/31/20 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL W 88-60 4396
02/01/20 MINNESOTA ST. W 96-62 5204
02/07/20 at  Sioux Falls L 61-68 740
02/08/20 at  Southwest Minnesota State W 74-66 1972
02/14/20 at  Minn. Duluth W 85-73 1078
02/15/20 at  St. Cloud St. W 88-68 1468
02/21/20 MARY W 77-63 5611
02/22/20 MINOT ST. W 67-53 5242


